

News radio WOOD FM/AM TO HOST A FREE Food Tasting event JULY 19 AND 20

Country Music Singer Aaron Tippin to Perform

Area Restaurants to serve Local Delicacies

(Grand Rapids, MI – July 1, 2013)— A flavor explosion will hit Fifth Third Ball park for the 15th annual *Taste of Grand Rapids* featuring a state-sanctioned barbecue competition, non-stop entertainment, West Michigan Trucking Show and a wide variety of food from 25 local restaurants. WOOD Radio AM/FM and Gun Lake Casino will host the event Friday, July 19 from 3 p.m. to 10 p.m. and Saturday, July 20 from 11 a.m. to 10 p.m.

"There are many reasons to come to the Taste of Grand Rapids," said Tim Feagan, Market Manager. "From the children's area, to the live entertainment, to food and wine pairing and the beer, there truly is something for everyone. Not to mention it's free to attend. Above all, the food is the real star of the show, and the main attraction."

The Taste of Grand Rapids will include live, family-friendly entertainment and will feature Aaron Tippin, classic country singer on Friday night. New to this year's event is the merge of Taste of Grand Rapids and West Michigan Trucking Show.

Visitors will also enjoy a state-sanctioned barbecue competition in which the best of the Midwest will compete for the State of Michigan Barbecue Champion title. Teams will compete by serving up their best barbecue ribs, chicken, pork, side dishes, and more. The winner will advance to Kansas City to compete for a national title against teams from across the country.

The entertainment lineup includes:

Friday, July 22: Saturday, July 23:

3:00pBrian Randall Band	11:00aThe Diddle Styx
4:00pLyndsey McFarlane	12:30pAfro Zuma
5:30pKari Lynch Band	2:00pDelilah DeWylde and the Lost Boys
7:00pStolen Horses	3:00pBBQ Competition Awards
8:30pAaron Tippin	4:30pBlue Molly
	6:00pSidetrack
	7:30pBennett
	8:00pBob Seger Tribute Band:
	Lookin' Back

Grand Rapids flavors will be available from

the following restaurants:

Bobby J's Gun Lake Casino

Moo-ville Creamery Noodles & Company

Chinatown XO Asian Cuisine

Donk's Mexican Joint Mad Dogs

Twisted Rooster The Melting Pot

Café San Juan Koeze's
Chez Olga Brann's
Jamaican Dave's Red Robin

Sandmann's BBQ Schondelmayer Bar-B-Q

Flo's Restaurant and Sports Bar Culver's

Su Casa Firehouse Subs

Louis Benton Steakhouse Fat Boy Burger

Families will enjoy free admission and entertainment during the Taste of Grand Rapids.

Attendees will be able to use food tickets to purchase popular dishes from each restaurant.

Food tickets will be available in packages: four tickets for \$5, eight tickets for \$10, and 16 tickets for \$20. Parking fee is \$6. For more information about Taste of Grand Rapids, visit http://www.woodradio.com/common/taste-of-grand-rapids/

About Clear Channel Media and Entertainment West Michigan:

Clear Channel West Michigan owns and operates WBCT-FM; WBFX-FM; WOOD-AM; WOOD-FM; WSRW-FM; WSNX-FM; WMAX-FM; WTKG-AM; WMUS-FM; WMRR-FM; WKBZ-AM and is part of Clear Channel Media and Entertainment. With 237 million monthly listeners in the U.S., Clear Channel Media and Entertainment has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment serves 150 cities through 850 owned radio stations. The company's operations include radio broadcasting, online and mobile services and products, live concerts and events, syndication, music research services, and independent media representation. The company's radio stations and content can be heard on AM/FM stations, HD digital radio channels, SiriusXM Satellite Radio, on the Internet at iHeartRadio.com and on the company's radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile application on iPads and smartphones, and used via navigation systems from TomTom, Garmin and others. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment is a division of CC Media Holdings, Inc. (OTCBB: CCMO), a leading global media and entertainment company. More information on the company can be found at clearchannel.com, clearchanneloutdoor.com and ccmediaholdings.com.

###

Contact:
Samantha Bennett
Clear Channel Media and Entertainment West Michigan
616-776-5909
samanthabennett@clearchannel.com